504744807 01/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4791535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREAT LAKES AIR SYSTEMS, INC.	07/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREAT LAKE AIR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	37900 MOUND ROAD	
City:	STERLING HEIGHTS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48310	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6758875
Patent Number:	8458961
Patent Number:	8460417
Patent Number:	9468879

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: khopf@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
Address Line 1: 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	605210-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM H. HONAKER
SIGNATURE:	/William H. Honaker/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name from Great Lakes Air Systems to Great Lakes Air Technologies#page1.tif source=Change of Name from Great Lakes Air Systems to Great Lakes Air Technologies#page2.tif

PATENT 504744807 REEL: 044717 FRAME: 0046

SUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES JUL 1 0 2008		. MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF L		WTH
This document is effective on the cate filed, unless a subsequent effective data within 90 days ofter received by Administrator Neams Neal Strefling Neal Strefling Neaddress 226153 John R Strefling Madison Heights, MI 48071 Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. If the blank document will be mailed to the registered office. CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate: The present name of the corporation is: GREAT LAKES AIR SYSTEMS INC. Article of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:	Nata Parantoni			
Sursequent for the document. Sursequent Sursequent		(FOR BUREAU I		
Neil Strefling deress 26153 John R The Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. It left blank document will be mailed to the registered office. CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit orporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate: The present name of the corporation is: GREAT LAKES AIR SYSTEMS INC. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 318102		subsequent effective date within 90 days after receive date is stated in the document.	by Administrator	7 7 1 2 4 4 D T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Madison Heights, MI 48071 Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. If left blank document will be mailed to the registered office. CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit orporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate: The present name of the corporation is: GREAT LAKES AIR SYSTEMS INC. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 318102 Article of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:	Neil Strefling		Sureau of Gorarierdial Services	Chk#: 11760 Amt: \$10.00
Madison Heights, MI 48071 Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. First blank document will be mailed to the registered office. CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit orporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate: The present name of the corporation is: GREAT LAKES AIR SYSTEMS INC. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 318102	***************************************			
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit or or porations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate: The present name of the corporation is: GREAT LAKES AIR SYSTEMS INC. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 318102	Madison Heigh	rts, MI 48071 State	9	
For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate: The present name of the corporation is: GREAT LAKES AIR SYSTEMS INC. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 318102 Article of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:	© Document will b	e returned to the name and address you enter above, document will be mailed to the registered office.	■ EFFECTIVE DATE:	
. Article of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:	orporations), the u	visions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (prodersigned corporation executes the following the second state of the second state	profit corporations), or Act 1 pwing Certificate:	62, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit
	. The identification	number assigned by the Bureau is:	318102	
The name of the corporation is changed to: GREAT LAKES AIR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	. Article	of the Articles of Incorpora	tion is hereby amended to re	ead as follows:
	The name of	the corporation is changed to: GR	EAT LAKES AIR TECH	INOLOGIES, INC.

PATENT REEL: 044717 FRAME: 0047

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

4. Profit or Nonprofit Corporation: For amendments adoptirst meeting of the board of directors or trustees.	oted by unanimous consent of incorporators before the
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation	was duly adopted on theday of
incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of Di	with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of the rectors or Trustees.
Signed this	day of ,
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
Profit Corporation Only: Shareholder or Board Approva	31
in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act. writing has been given. (Note: Written conser such provision appears in the Articles of Incorp written consent of all the shareholders entitled board of a profit corporation pursuant to section	Section 611(3) of the Act. I less than the minimum number of votes required by statute Written notice to shareholders who have not consented in the by less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if coration.) to vote in accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act. In 611(2) of the Act.
Signed this 30th day of June By	, 2008 I officer or agent)

PATENT

REEL: 044717 FRAME: 0048